



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 6208/2024**

MR. SUSHIL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mohd. Hashim Miyan, Advocate

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Meenakshi Dahiya, APP for State
with SI Soamya PS: Crime Branch.
Mr. Vikas Kr. Gautam, Advocate for
R-2 and R-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

%

13.09.2024

1. Status report has been handed up in Court. The same may be filed on record of this Court before the next date of hearing with copy to the counsel for petitioner.
2. List on 14th October, 2024.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

SEPTEMBER 13, 2024/RK