



\$~43

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 6208/2024**

**MR. SUSHIL**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mohd. Hashim Miyan, Advocate with  
Petitioner .

versus

**STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Utkarsh, APP for State with SI  
Vipin Rathi, PS Tigri  
Mr. Vikas Kumar, Advocate for R-2  
and 3

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN**

**ORDER**

%

**17.02.2025**

It is already 5.30 p.m.

No time left.

List on 14.07.2025.

**VIKAS MAHAJAN, J**

**FEBRUARY 17, 2025**

*sc*