



\$~51

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 6208/2024**

MR. SUSHIL

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Mohd. Hasim Miyan, Adv.**

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: **Ms. Shubhi Gupta, APP**
Mr. Vikas Kr. Gautam, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

14.07.2025

%

No time left.

List on 01.12.2025.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

JULY 14, 2025

sky