



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
CNR No. DLHC010488522024
+ **CRL.M.C. 6208/2024**
MR. SUSHIL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mohd. Hashim Miyan, Advocate.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sunil Kumar Gautam, APP for the
State.

Mr. Vikas Kr. Gautam, Advocate for
R-2 & 3.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

% **ORDER**
04.08.2026

List on 15.01.2027.

MANOJ JAIN, J

AUGUST 4, 2026/ss